900277038 01/13/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenandoah Electronic Intelligence, Inc.		03/11/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Monitors, Inc.	
Street Address:	1661 Virginia Avenue	
City:	Harrisonburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1851192		IV SCANNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 513-977-8419

Email: jennifer.miller@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Miller
Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer K. Miller
Signature:	/jennifer k miller/
Date:	01/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Power Monitors Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif

OD \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITES STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Shenandoah Electronic Intelligence, Inc., a Corporation of Virginia, with a principal place of business at 220 University Blvd., Harrisonburg, Virginia, 22801, has adopted and used the trademark IV SCANNER, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration Number 1,851,192, granted August 23, 1994, and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and in and to said Unites States Trademark Registration; and

WHEREAS, Power Monitors, Inc., a Corporation of Virginia, with a principal place of business at 1661 Virginia Avenue, Harrisonburg, Virginia, 22802, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark, the aforesaid trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$1,119.24, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Shenandoah Electronic Intelligence, Inc. does hereby assign nunc pro tune as of January 1, 2004, unto Power Monitors, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and its United States Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Shenandoah Electronic Intelligence, Inc.

Signature: Secretic Constitution of the Signature Constitution of

Name: Todd E. Newkirk

Title: Vice President of Finance

Date: 3/11/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 01/13/2014